SheppardMullin

\rightarrow

Events

Incident Response Forum Masterclass

Managing Insurance Issues Before and After an Incident

Virtual

04.20.2023 | 12:10 PM - 12:55 PM ET

Panelists: Kari Rollins, Partner, Sheppard Mullin; Scott N. Godes, Partner, Barnes & Thornburg LLP; Sean Hoar, Partner, Constangy, Brooks, Smith & Prophete; Scott Lashway, Partner, Manatt, Phelps & Phillips; Carolyn Purwin Ryan, Partner, Mullen Coughlin

Incident Response Forum Masterclass is the only conference of its kind. It is focused solely on the field of Incident Response – the work that begins after a data breach that has quickly become the fastest growing practice area at law firms and consulting firms – and is geared specifically for the legal and compliance professionals who have emerged as critical players during the aftermath of a data security incident. Incident Response Forum Masterclass will feature over 40 leaders in the incident response field serving on ten panels, including three "Spotlights" featuring senior government officials from the FBI, DOJ and SEC. All of it will take place live as a virtual event that allows easy interaction, questions, and chat between the audience as well as the panelists. 6.5 hours of CLE credit are available to attendees (approved in Delaware and the reciprocal states listed here).

At the forum, the Incident Response Docket will announce the "Incident Response 40" for 2023. In past years, our Privacy and Cybersecurity partners Kari Rollins and Liisa Thomas have been named to this prestigious group.

For complimentary attendance at the Forum please use Sheppard Mullin's registration code SHEPPARD423. Click here to register.

Attorneys

Kari M. Rollins

Liisa M. Thomas

Practice Areas

Privacy and Cybersecurity